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  Monthly Blizzard 
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Rodney Hayes, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:  
selectmen@randolph.nh.gov .  Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.  Please call the       

Town Hall to confirm the schedule.  Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov   

December 1, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 
 Ed Fenn Holiday Concert; Kindergarten, 6 PM; 3rd grade at 6:45 PM. 
December 2, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM 
December 3, Thursday 
 Library hours. 
 Ed Fenn Holiday Concert; 1st grade, 6 PM; 2nd grade at 6:45 PM. 
 Planning Board meets at the Town hall, 7 PM. 
December 5, Saturday 
 RECYCLING TODAY. 
 Library hours 
December 7, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Fire Department meets at the Fire station 6:30 PM. 
December 8, Tuesday 
 “Writing Your Life - one story at a time"; sponsored by the library; 10:00 AM to noon in the  
  Library.  These workshops are not sequential - come any time! FMI call Nancy Penney, 466-3867 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 
December 9, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours 
 Ed Fenn Band and Chorus concert, 7 PM 
December 10, Thursday 
 Library hours. 
December 12, Saturday 
 Library hours 
 Town Christmas Party, 6:00 PM at the Town Hall; all are welcome; if you are bringing children under 12 and 
  have not sent in your post card, please contact the Arnolds’ at 466-2438 ASAP! 
December 14, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
December 15, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 
 GRS Cooperative meeting 6:30 PM. Please call the SAU office (466-3632) for location. 
December 16, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 

OVER FOR MORE ANNOUNCEMENTS 

In an effort to conserve space and perhaps make the schedule easier to follow, recurring events will be listed below.  Please check 
specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Bridge: Tuesday, 6:45 PM at the Town Hall, small meeting room; all levels welcome; FMI call Jean Malick 466-2547 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Library hours: Monday 10 AM to noon; Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM; Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; Saturday 10  AM to noon 
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841 



Monthly Blizzard, page 2                                                                                                            December 1, 2009 

Monthly Blizzard 
Randolph Foundation 
PO Box 283 
Gorham, NH 03581 

 

 
Stamp 

December 17, Thursday  
 Library hours. 
 Board of Adjustment meet at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 
December 18, Friday 
 Caroling Party, Jeff & Raina Scarinza’s home, 77 US Rte 2 (next to the Grand View Lodge), all are welcome, 
  NOTE LOCATION CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS YEARS 
December 19, Saturday 
 Library hours. 
December 21, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
December 22, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Bridge players meet; yoga will not meet 
 "Writing Your Life - one story at a time"; sponsored by the library; 10:00 AM to noon in the  
  Library.  These workshops are not sequential - come any time! FMI call Nancy Penney, 466-3867 
December 23, Wednesday 
 Early dismissal for all GRS Schools; schools are closed until January 4 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
December 24, Thursday 
 Christmas Eve Carol Service, Randolph Church, 4 PM. 
December 26, Saturday 
 Library hours 
December 28, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
December 29, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Bridge players meet; yoga will not meet 
December 30, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
December 31, Thursday 
 Library hours. 

The next Blizzard will be available January 1.  Due to the holiday, all materials must be to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; 
barnold@ne.rr.com) by Wednesday, December 23.   The next Mountain View will be published in April.  Please have all materials to 

Dede Aube ( daube@ne.rr.com) as early as possible, no later than early March.   

 To schedule an appointment with the Tax Collector please leave a message at 466-9856. 
 Please remember that all the publications (Mountain View, Blizzard, and Weekly) can be found on line at the 

Randolph web site (www.randolph.nh.gov/) 
 Come into the Library during regular operating hours for a demonstration of how to use the new Online Card Cata-

log and audio book access. 
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